#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric S. JOL	08/15/2012
Shayan MALEK	08/15/2012
Warren Z. JONES	08/15/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13587504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: (408) 341-3000 Email: aliu@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 North Wolfe Road, Suite 260
Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P15275US1/11880US.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Sweet

Total Attachments: 1

source=P15275\_11880US1\_EXECUTED\_ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028800 FRAME: 0501

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### INJECTION MOLDED PARTS

Atty Docket No.: P15275US1/11880US.1

**RECORDED: 08/16/2012** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028800 FRAME: 0502